HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 448 by Representative Mandie Landry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "notice;" and before "to" delete "to provide for civil penalties;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 19, after "consumers" and before "whose" insert "whose preferred method
 of payment is cash or"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 20, change "<u>either</u>" to "<u>any</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 23, after "the" and before "rental" insert "lease or"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 12 "(2) A contract for any type of insurance."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 16, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 3, line 20, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 3, delete line 25, and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 19 "<u>A. The appropriate regulatory authority shall adopt</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 4, delete lines 7 through 10 and insert in lieu thereof "pursuant to this Paragraph."